

C. Case No.-51/16

24.04.2019

Today is fixed for evidence B/C as special chance.

Complainant is absent by filing petition.

Subsequently complainant is present by filing late hazira.

All the three accused persons on C/B are absent by filing petition.

Subsequently they are present by filing late hazira.

A petition is filed by accused persons and pray for adjournment on ground stated therein.

Copy served.

Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

Hd. both sides.

Perused.

Time prayer is allowed considering the ends of justice.

Fix 08.08.2019 for evidence B/C as special chance i.d. necessary order shall be passed.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

A.C.J.M-2
Raghunathpur, Purulia.

A.C.J.M-2
Raghunathpur, Purulia.