

C. Case No.-51/16

08.08.2019

Today is fixed for evidence B/C as special chance i.d. necessary order shall be passed.

Complainant is present by filing hazira.

All the three accused persons on C/B are absent by filing petition along with late fee and pray for adjournment.

Hd. both sides.

On being asked, Ld. Advocate for the accused persons expresses his unwillingness to proceed with evidence B/C by filing petition U/S-317 Cr.P.C and submits that accused persons are not keeping contact since long.

Ld. Advocate even raises no objection if the adjournment petition is rejected and W/A is issued against accused persons.

Perused.

Considering the number of adjournments already granted as well as keeping into consideration the submission of Ld. Advocate for accused persons, the time petition filed today for accused persons is rejected.

Issue W/A against all three accused persons.

Fix 01.11.2019 for E/R of W/A of all three accused persons.

Requisites at once to be filed by complainant.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

A.C.J.M-2
Raghunathpur, Purulia.

A.C.J.M-2
Raghunathpur, Purulia.