

C. Case No.-51/16

30.11.2019

Today is fixed for evidence B/C as special chance and appearance of accused persons on interim C/B.

Complainant is present by filing hazira along with three other witnesses.

Two accused persons on interim C/B are present by filing hazira.

Rest one accused person on interim C/B is represented by petition U/S-317 Cr.P.C.

A petition is filed along with late fee praying for extension of interim bail of accused persons.

Hd. Perused.

Interim bail of all three accused persons is extended till next date.

Complainant, Kashan Bouri, Pappu Bouri and Puspa Bouri are examined B/C as P.W-1, 2, 3 and 4 respectively and their cross-examination have been declined B/C.

During examination of P.W-1, the signatures of Ramprasad Bouri on the written complaint are marked as (**Exhibit-1** collectively), the original cheque issued by Prosenjit Sen Gupta bearing No.019521 dated 15.11.15 is marked as (**Exhibit-2**), the original cheque return memo is marked as (**Exhibit-3**), the copy of notice dated 04.02.16 issued by Ld. Advocate Sri Amitabha Sahababu, along with Postal receipt and A.D card are marked as (**Exhibit-4** in series) and the document written by accused Tanu Bouri is marked as (**X** for identification).

No other witness is present.

Evidence B/C is closed on submission of Ld. Counsel of complainant.

Fix 15.01.2020 for charge.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

A.C.J.M-2
Raghunathpur, Purulia.

A.C.J.M-2
Raghunathpur, Purulia.