

C. Case No.-51/16

17.02.2020

Today is fixed for appearance and charge of all three accused persons on interim C/B.

Complainant is present by filing hazira.

All the three accused persons on interim C/B are absent by filing petition.

Copy served.

A petition is filed along with late fee praying for extension of interim bail of accused persons.

Another petition is filed by complainant raising objection against the absent petition filed for accused persons.

Hd. both sides.

Perused.

Considered.

Time prayer is allowed as last and special chance.

Interim bail of accused persons is extended till next date.

Fix 18.03.2020 for appearance and charge of all three accused persons on interim C/B.

All accused persons are directed to remain present on date fixed without fail, i.d. necessary order shall be passed.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

A.C.J.M-2
Raghunathpur, Purulia.

A.C.J.M-2
Raghunathpur, Purulia.