

C. Case -51/16 (J.O Code-WB00920)  
Reg.-129/18

04.06.2022

All the three accused persons who are in interim bail are present and files hazira.

Complainant is present by way of filing hazira.

He has also filed a new Vokalotnama.

The newly appointed Ld. Advocate for the complainant is present.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused as well as Ld. Advocate for the complainant.

Having heard both sides and on perusal of the oral evidence produced by the complainant (B/C) and the documentary evidence marked as Exhibit-1 to 4, it appears that complainant has succeeded to make out a prima facie case against the accused persons u/s-420/34 I.P.C.

As such the contents of charge Sections-420/34 of I.P.C has been read over and explained to the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty by saying "NIRDOSH" and claimed to be tried.

Fix 11/08/2022 for cross-examination of P.W-1 (A/C).

(Dictated and corrected by me)

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Raghunathpur, Purulia.