

**In the Court of the Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur,  
Purulia.

---

Case no:- C. Case.51/16

CIS no: 129/2018

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 26/9/22

Complaint filed time petition along with a fresh Vokalatnama.

All the accused persons filed hazira.

Today is fixed for cross-examination of P.W-1 after charge.

Hd. Ld. Lawyers for both sides.

Perused the time petition and for the ends of justice case is adjourned.

To 03.12.2022 for cross-examination of P.W-1 after charge.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur,  
Purulia.