

**In the Court of The Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.

Case no:- C. Case. 51/16

CIS no: 129/2018

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 16/12/22

Complaint is present by filing hazira.

Tanu Bauri and Nilam Bauri filed hazira.

No steps taken by the accused Prasenjit Sengupta.

None appeared on behalf of the said accused despite repeated calls.

It is now 1 pm.

Hence issue w/a against the accused Prasenjit Sengupta.

Complainant is directed to file requisites at once.

Case is adjourned.

To 02/2/23 for e/r of w/a and appearance.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.