

**In the Court of The Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.

Case no:- C Case 51/16

CIS no: 129/2018

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 04/3/23

Complainant filed hazira.

Accused Prasenjit Sengupta filed hazira and two accused persons filed petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Today is fixed for evidence.

The accused Prasenjit Sengupta found absent on repeated calls.

Hence issue W/A against the accused Prasenjit Sengupta.

Complainant is directed to file requisite at once.

To 28.04.2023 for E/R of W/A and appearance.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.

Later:

Accused Prasenjit Sengupta surrendered before this court and filed bail petition.

He is taken into custody.

Hd. Ld. Lawyers for both sides.

Perused the case record and as the accused surrendered voluntarily before this court and accordingly the said accused is permitted to remain on the same bail bond.

The Ld. Lawyers for both sides prayed before this court to continue with the evidence today.

The prayer is allowed for speedy disposal.

P.W-3 Pappu Bouri is cross examined in full and his discharged.

Complainant is directed to bring other witnesses to face cross examination

on the next date.

Case is adjourned.

To 28/4/23 for evidence.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.