

C.Case- 51/16

CIS no: 129/18

28/4/23

Today is fixed for evidence.

Complainant is absent by filing petition on the ground stated therein.

Hd. considered and allowed.

Accd. Presenjit Sengupta on C.b. in present by filing hazira and rest 02 accd.

Prersons on c.b. are absent by filing petition on the ground stated therein.

Hd. considered and allowed.

P.O. is on leave on-duty.

Case is adjourned.

To 02/06/23 for evidence.

D/c by me:

A.C.J.M-2

(I/C)