

**In the Court of The Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.

Case no:- C Case 51/16

CIS no: 129/2018

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 04/10/23

Complainant filed hazira with witnesses.

Accused filed petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Hd. Ld. Lawyers for both sides.

The prayer u/s 317 Cr.P.C is considered and allowed.

The case record is taken up for recording of evidence.

Nitesh Kumar is examined as P.W. 5 in part and is deferred on prayer from
the side of the complainant.

The prayer of the complainant is considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned.

To 29/11/23 for evidence.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.