

**In the Court of the Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.

Case no:- C Case 51/16

CIS no: 129/2018

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 26/9/24

Complainant filed hazira.

Accused persons filed petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Hd. Ld. Lawyers for both sides.

The prayer u/s 317 Cr.P.C is considered and allowed.

One witness is present in court.

Nitesh Kumar is examined in full as P.W. 5 and is cross examined in full and is discharged.

The following documents had been marked as exhibits from the side of the complainant.

Exhibit 5 series - Account opening form duly certified by P.W. 5 from the bank records.

Exhibit 6 - bank account statement from 07/8/2013 to 29/9/2021 consisting of three pages duly certified by P.W. 5.

Exhibit 7 series - certificate given by P.W. 5 that cheque book no. 19521 to 19540 had been issued to Mr. Prasenjit Sengupta in connection with his savings account no. 3274065952 along with the screen shot of CBS.

Complainant filed a petition for adducing further evidence.

The prayer of the complainant is considered and allowed.

Complainant is directed to take fresh steps.

Case is adjourned.

To 16/11/24 for evidence.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.