

C case 51/16

CIS no: 129/2018

CNR No:WBPU06-001170-2018

JO Code: WB01313

12/09/25

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both parties are present by filing hazira.

Witness namely Manas Banerjee is examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged as P.W.6. Some documents have been marked as X/1 for identification and Exhibit-P-8.

On prayer of the complainant evidence before charge stands closed.

Fix 14/11/2025 for charge.

D/c by me:

Sd/-

ACJM- 2nd Court

Raghunathpur, Purulia

Sd/-

ACJM- 2nd Court

Raghunathpur, Purulia